# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BHC Interim Funding, L.P.		101/17/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
BHC Interim Funding II, L.P.		IN1/17/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Initia, Inc.
Street Address:	81 Corbett Way
City:	Eatontown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07724
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2196201	ACCESSWARE
Registration Number:	1704122	CALLVIEW
Registration Number:	2660624	INITIA
Registration Number:	2780158	INITIA
Registration Number:	2191611	VIDEOSWITCH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0088

900067279

2190

CH \$140 0

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121528-01002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	01/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Initia-BHC - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Initia-BHC - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Initia-BHC - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0089

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Initia, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, located at 81 Corbett Way, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks (including without limitation, those items listed in Attachment A to BHC Interim Funding, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership and BHC Interim Funding II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, each located at 444 Madison Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (collectively, "Lenders"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2003 at Reel/Frame No.: 2745/0061. Lenders hereby confirm that they fully and irrevocably terminate their security interest and release the security interest recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 2745/0061 held by Lenders.

This Termination and Release of Security Interest hereby confirms the termination and release of any and all previous security interests granted by Grantor. To correct the chain of title for the trademarks set forth in Attachment A, Lenders hereby confirm that they fully and irrevocably terminate any and all security interests and release the security interests held by Lenders.

[Signature Page Follows]

121528.01002/11623105v.1

	BHC INTERIM FUNDING, L.P.
	By: BHCGP, L.L.C.,
	its General Partner
	By: BHC Investors, L.L.C.,
	its Managing Member
	By Jerald / Sugher
	Name: Gerald H. Houghton
	Title: Managing Member
	DUC INTEDIM ELIMINAC IL L. D.
	BHC INTERIM FUNDING II, L.P. By: BHC Interim Funding Management, L.L.C.,
	its General Partner
	By: BHC Investors II, L.L.C.,
	its Managing Member
	By: GHH Holdings, L.L.C.
	* //
	By Jerald aughin
	Name: Gerald H. Houghton
	Title: Managing Member
State of New York)	
SS:	
County of New York)	
	0
On this 17 day of January, 2007, b	pefore me appeared sevald Houghton, the person
who signed this instrument, who acknowled	ged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of BHC
Interim Funding, L.P.	Con a second
	- Comment
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: OZ 'OGEORGE NU ABRAHAMS  Alun Notary: Public, State: of New York
	വർ No.:02∕4678910
State of New York)	χιολ Μο: Qualified in Nassau;County Si(Term,Expires,March 30, 20 <u>°</u> 8
ss:	
County of New York)	
•	
On this 17 day of January, 2007, b	before me appeared Merald Krighta, the person
who signed this instrument, who acknowled	pefore me appeared it as a free act on behalf of BHC

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/00/08

121528.01002/11623105v.1

Interim Funding II, L.P.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0091** 

GEORGE N. ABRAHAMS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02-4678910
Qualified In Nassau County
Term Expires March 30, 20

### Attachment A

Accessware Reg. No. 2,196,201

Callview Reg. No. 1,704,122

Initia Reg. No. 2,660,624

Initia (Design) Reg. No. 2,780,158

Videoswitch Reg. No. 2,191,611

121528.01002/11623105v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 01/19/2007